REPORT NO. PN-1-200520-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/20/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ( N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000113878  Renewal of FM WILE-FM 13982 Main 97.7 BYESVILLE, OH AVC 05/18/2020 Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000107807  Modification DTV KGW 34874 Main 8 PORTLAND, OR SANDER 05/18/2020 Received
to License OPERATING CO. llI
Amendment LLC D/B/A KGW
(Next Gen) TELEVISION
0000113840  Minor DTV WTOK- 4686 Main 11 MERIDIAN, MS GRAY TELEVISION 05/18/2020  Accepted
Modification TV LICENSEE, LLC For Filing
0000113837  Minor FX W229DG 201437 93.7 WEST PALM WJBW LLC 05/18/2020  Accepted
Modification BEACH, FL For Filing
0000113894  License To LPT WWHL- 995 Main 31 Huntsville, AL Digital Networks- 05/18/2020  Accepted
Cover LD Southeast, LLC For Filing
0000113882  License To FM KMVS 91795 Main 89.3 MOSS BEACH, CA  EDUCATIONAL 05/18/2020 Accepted
Cover MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000113860 Renewal of FM WHSS 25896 Main 89.5 HAMILTON, OH Sacred Heart Radio, 05/18/2020 Accepted
License Inc. For Filing
0000113876  Renewal of FM WWKC 70554 Main 104.9 CALDWELL, OH AVC 05/18/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
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File Number

0000113839

0000113904

0000113872

0000107804

0000113786

0000113873

0000113865

0000073768

Purpose

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Modification
to License
Amendment
(Next Gen)

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FL

FM

FX

DTV

FM

FX

DTV

FX

Call Sign

WZAA-
LP

KAIX

W300CB

KOIN

KMXA-
FM

W253CF

WRGT-
TV

W219DL

Facility ID  Station Type

197160

92997

76229

35380

34996

200783

411

148748

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

106.9

88.3

107.9

25

99.9

98.5

30

91.7

City, State

JEFFERSONVILLE
, OH

CASPER, WY

CAMBRIDGE, OH

PORTLAND, OR

MINOT, ND

ZANESVILLE, OH

DAYTON, OH

WARRENTON, VA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

MC3 COMMUNITY

BROADCASTING, INC

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

AVC
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

NEXSTAR
BROADCASTING,
INC.

iHM Licenses, LLC

AVC
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

WRGT LICENSEE,
LLC

LIBERTY
UNIVERSITY, INC.

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020 Received
05/15/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020 Received
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File Number

0000107801

0000107812

0000113903

0000113861

0000113880

0000113854

0000113887

0000113853

Purpose

Modification
to License
Amendment
(Next Gen)

Maodification
to License
Amendment
(Next Gen)

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

DTV

LPD

AM

DTV

FM

LPD

FM

Call Sign

KRCW-
TV

KATU

W39BH

WPFB

WKEF

WKAD

W23EW-

D

WTTT

Facility ID  Station Type

10192

21649

49185

54836

73155

87890

181987

8603

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-200520-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/20/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

33

24

27

910.0

18

93.7

23

88.3

City, State

SALEM, OR

PORTLAND, OR

CHAMPAIGN, IL

MIDDLETOWN,

OH

DAYTON, OH

HARRIETTA, MI

SPRINGFIELD, IL

SPRINGFIELD, IL

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Tribune Media
Company

SINCLAIR
PORTLAND
LICENSEE, LLC

VENTANA

TELEVISION, INC.

Sacred Heart Radio,
Inc.

WKEF LICENSEE L.P.

CADILLAC

BROADCASTING, LLC

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

Covenant Network

Status Date  Status
05/18/2020 Received
05/18/2020 Received
05/18/2020 Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
05/18/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000113841  Renewal of FL WNPA- 193507 102.5 CANTON, OH NEOPA 05/18/2020  Accepted
License LP For Filing
0000113884  License To LPD WQIX-LD 126225 Main 25 VIDALIA, GA SOUTHERN MEDIA 05/18/2020  Accepted
Cover ASSOCIATES, INC. For Filing
0000113889  License To LPD KODF- 52925 Main 3 BRITTON, TX HC2 LPTV 05/18/2020  Accepted
Cover LD HOLDINGS, INC. For Filing
0000113848  Renewal of FM WOCR 6114 Main 89.1 OLIVET, MI BOARD OF 05/18/2020  Accepted
License TRUSTEES/OLIVET For Filing
COLLEGE
0000113886  Extension DTV WNTV 61010 Main 8 GREENVILLE, SC SOUTH CAROLINA 05/18/2020  Accepted
of CP EDUCATIONAL TV For Filing
COMMISSION
0000113857  Renewal of FM WVAC- 478 Main 107.9 ADRIAN, MI ADRIAN COLLEGE 05/18/2020  Accepted
License FM For Filing
0000113869  Renewal of FM WCMJ 3362 Main 96.7 CAMBRIDGE, OH AVC 05/18/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000113863  Renewal of FM WMIH 170889 Main 89.5 GENEVA, OH Holy Family 05/18/2020  Accepted
License Communications For Filing
0000113879  License To DTV WMSN- 10221 Main 49 MADISON, WI WMSN LICENSEE, 05/18/2020  Accepted
Cover TV LLC For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000113871  Renewal of AM WILE 3363 Main 1270.0 CAMBRIDGE, OH AVC 05/18/2020  Accepted
License COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000113885  License To LPD WPHJ- 8843 Main 15 VIDALIA, GA SOUTHERN MEDIA 05/18/2020  Accepted
Cover LD ASSOCIATES, INC. For Filing
0000113890  Renewal of FL WBWH- 131338 96.1 BLUFFTON, OH BLUFFTON COLLEGE 05/18/2020  Accepted
License LP For Filing
0000113875  Renewal of FM WBIK 70555 Main 92.1 PLEASANT CITY, AVC 05/18/2020  Accepted
License OH COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000113877  Renewal of FM WBNV 70553 Main 93.5 BARNESVILLE, AVC 05/18/2020  Accepted
License OH COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
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