File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113878	Renewal of License	FM	WILE-FM	13982	Main	97.7	BYESVILLE, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107807	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KGW	34874	Main	8	PORTLAND, OR	SANDER OPERATING CO. III LLC D/B/A KGW TELEVISION	05/18/2020	Received
0000113840	Minor Modification	DTV	WTOK- TV	4686	Main	11	MERIDIAN, MS	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113837	Minor Modification	FX	W229DG	201437		93.7	WEST PALM BEACH, FL	WJBW LLC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113894	License To Cover	LPT	WWHL- LD	995	Main	31	Huntsville, AL	Digital Networks- Southeast, LLC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113882	License To Cover	FM	KMVS	91795	Main	89.3	MOSS BEACH, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113860	Renewal of License	FM	WHSS	25896	Main	89.5	HAMILTON, OH	Sacred Heart Radio, Inc.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113876	Renewal of License	FM	WWKC	70554	Main	104.9	CALDWELL, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113839	Renewal of License	FL	WZAA- LP	197160		106.9	JEFFERSONVILLE , OH	MC3 COMMUNITY BROADCASTING, INC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113904	License To Cover	FM	KAIX	92997	Main	88.3	CASPER, WY	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113872	Renewal of License	FX	W300CB	76229	Main	107.9	CAMBRIDGE, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107804	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KOIN	35380	Auxiliary	25	PORTLAND, OR	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	05/18/2020	Received
0000113786	Minor Modification	FM	KMXA- FM	34996	Main	99.9	MINOT, ND	iHM Licenses, LLC	05/15/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113873	Renewal of License	FX	W253CF	200783		98.5	ZANESVILLE, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113865	License To Cover	DTV	WRGT- TV	411	Main	30	DAYTON, OH	WRGT LICENSEE, LLC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000073768	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W219DL	148748		91.7	WARRENTON, VA	LIBERTY UNIVERSITY, INC.	05/18/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000107801	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KRCW- TV	10192	Auxiliary	33	SALEM, OR	Tribune Media Company	05/18/2020	Received
0000107812	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KATU	21649	Main	24	PORTLAND, OR	SINCLAIR PORTLAND LICENSEE, LLC	05/18/2020	Received
0000113903	Minor Modification	LPD	W39BH	49185		27	CHAMPAIGN, IL	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113861	Renewal of License	AM	WPFB	54836	Main	910.0	MIDDLETOWN, OH	Sacred Heart Radio, Inc.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113880	License To Cover	DTV	WKEF	73155	Main	18	DAYTON, OH	WKEF LICENSEE L.P.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113854	Renewal of License	FM	WKAD	87890	Main	93.7	HARRIETTA, MI	CADILLAC BROADCASTING, LLC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113887	License To Cover	LPD	W23EW- D	181987		23	SPRINGFIELD, IL	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113853	License To Cover	FM	WTTT	8603	Main	88.3	SPRINGFIELD, IL	Covenant Network	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113841	Renewal of License	FL	WNPA- LP	193507		102.5	CANTON, OH	NEOPA	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113884	License To Cover	LPD	WQIX-LD	126225	Main	25	VIDALIA, GA	SOUTHERN MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113889	License To Cover	LPD	KODF- LD	52925	Main	3	BRITTON, TX	HC2 LPTV HOLDINGS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113848	Renewal of License	FM	WOCR	6114	Main	89.1	OLIVET, MI	BOARD OF TRUSTEES/OLIVET COLLEGE	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113886	Extension of CP	DTV	WNTV	61010	Main	8	GREENVILLE, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113857	Renewal of License	FM	WVAC- FM	478	Main	107.9	ADRIAN, MI	ADRIAN COLLEGE	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113869	Renewal of License	FM	WCMJ	3362	Main	96.7	CAMBRIDGE, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113863	Renewal of License	FM	WMIH	170889	Main	89.5	GENEVA, OH	Holy Family Communications	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113879	License To Cover	DTV	WMSN- TV	10221	Main	49	MADISON, WI	WMSN LICENSEE, LLC	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113871	Renewal of License	AM	WILE	3363	Main	1270.0	CAMBRIDGE, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113885	License To Cover	LPD	WPHJ- LD	8843	Main	15	VIDALIA, GA	SOUTHERN MEDIA ASSOCIATES, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113890	Renewal of License	FL	WBWH- LP	131338		96.1	BLUFFTON, OH	BLUFFTON COLLEGE	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113875	Renewal of License	FM	WBIK	70555	Main	92.1	PLEASANT CITY, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000113877	Renewal of License	FM	WBNV	70553	Main	93.5	BARNESVILLE, OH	AVC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/18/2020	Accepted For Filing